

**FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services**

**Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.**

**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS**  
**PROVINCE: NEGROS ORIENTAL**  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY: DUMAGUETE CITY**

**CALENDAR YEAR: 2024**  
**QUARTER: 4**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
<b>B-214-2024</b>	Purchase of 11 Lots Construction Materials for the Repair and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets (Provincial Roads & Bridges)/(Including Work/Other Work of Expenses)"	<b>8,607,526.00</b>	lots Nos.-1-5, 7 and 11-VGM Group of Companies Inc. and Lot Nos.-6, 8, 9 and 10-Precious Don Trading	Poblacion, Vellahermoso, Negros Oriental	<b>4,552,634.36</b>	<b>July. 9, 2024</b>
<b>B-313-2024</b>	"Purchase of Twenty-Five (25) units Laptop Core i5 with printer 3 in 1 built-in CISS for the use in the Office of the Governor/to be distributed to the different LGU's of the Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>1,587,475.00</b>	VCG Trading Corp.	La Salle Avenue, Villamore, Bacolod City	<b>1,581,225.00</b>	<b>Sept. 18, 2024</b>
<b>B-272-2024</b>	"Purchase of Thirty (30) units DRRM-CCA Multihazard Response Vehicle to be used for Emergency Response Capability Enhance as well other DRRM related activities, PDRRMC, PGO, Province of negros Oriental"	<b>30,000,000.00</b>	Toyota Dumaguete City	Brgy. Tubtubon, Sibulan, Negros Oriental	<b>29,999,670.00</b>	<b>Sept. 4, 2024</b>
<b>B-328-2024</b>	"Purchase of books for Division-wide distribution at the district level and to be used as Learning Support Materials for Grade 4 and Grade 7 students, Provincial School Board,	<b>19,999,998.00</b>	Vicarish Publication and Trading Inc.	Cor F Torres St. & Diamante Ext. 946 -A Brgy. 791, Santa Ana, NCR, City of Manila	<b>19,981,920.00</b>	<b>Oct. 1, 2024</b>

	Office of the Governor, Province of Negros Oriental"					
<b>B-320-2024</b>	"Purchase of One (1) Lot drugs and medicines for the use in the Laboratory Department, Bais District Hospital, Bais City, Negros Oriental	<b>1,400,000.00</b>	<b>RPB Commercials</b>	<b>Casa, Besas, Cadawinonan Road Lower Talay, Dumaguete City</b>	<b>1,399,483.70</b>	<b>Sept. 25, 2024</b>
<b>B-329-2024</b>	"Purchase of Three (3) units DRRM/ Emergency Response Vehicle (4x4 Open-Type) w/ Accessories (Brand New) to be used for emergency response, capability enhance, hazard mapping, geotagging, vulnerability and risk assessment as well as other DRRM related activities, PDRRMC, PGO, Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>7,500,000.00</b>	<b>Aggregate Industrial Merchandise</b>	<b>Brgy. Talay, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>7,499,274.00</b>	<b>Oct. 2, 2024</b>
<b>B-330-2024</b>	"Purchase of One (1) unit DRRM/ Emergency Response Vehicle (4x4 Close Van Box-Type) w/ Accessories (Brand New) to be used for emergency response, capability enhance, hazard mapping, geotagging, vulnerability and risk assessment as well as other DRRM related activities, PDRRMC, PGO, Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>2,500,000.00</b>	<b>Aggregate Industrial Merchandise</b>	<b>Brgy. Talay, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>2,498,989.00</b>	<b>Oct. 2, 2024</b>
<b>B-346-2024</b>	"Purchase of One (1) unit 4x4 Pick-up Vehicle for use in the Administration and Management of ENRD Programs, ENRD, Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>1,600,000.00</b>	<b>Fast Autoworld Philippines</b>	<b>Maslog, Sibulan Negros Oriental</b>	<b>1,595,000.00</b>	<b>Oct. 9, 2024</b>
<b>B-347-2024</b>	"Purchase of Sixteen (16) units 125 Dual Sports Motorcycle to be used by the Provincial Assessor's Office, Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>1,328,000.00</b>	<b>Du Ek Sam, Inc.</b>	<b>J.A Clarin Street Brgy. Daro, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>1,328,000.00</b>	<b>Oct. 9, 2024</b>
<b>B-357-2024</b>	"Purchase of One (1) unit Fully Automated ABG Machine for the use at the Laboratory Section of NOPH	<b>1,000,000.00</b>	<b>J-Sam's link Trading</b>	<b>Amlan, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>998,888.00</b>	<b>Oct. 23, 2024</b>

<b>B-358-2024</b>	“Purchase of Two (2) units Van/Utility 4x2 Manual Transmission Vehicle for use in the Kapatiran Negros Oriental Chapter, Office of the Governor, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>2,350,000.00</b>	<b>Fast Autoworld Philippines Corp.</b>	<b>Brgy. Maslog, Sibulan, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>2,350,000.00</b>	<b>Oct. 30, 2024</b>
<b>B-354-2024</b>	“Purchase of Fifteen (15) units Mini Dump Trucks for various use in the different LGU’s in the Province, PEO, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>33,750,000.00</b>	<b>Stone Brothers Inc.</b>	<b>310 Midtown Executive Homes United Nation Ave., Brgy 672 Zone 73 Dist. V 1007 Paco NCR City of Manila</b>	<b>33,675,000.00</b>	<b>Oct. 16, 2024</b>
<b>B-368-2024</b>	“Purchase of One (1) Lot Diesel Fuel for use in various government equipment, vehicles and generators, PGSO, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>2,800,000.00</b>	<b>Thundergale Lubes and Fuels Trading, Inc.</b>	<b>Habaña Subd. Brgy. Daro, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>2,795,000.00</b>	<b>Nov. 5, 2024</b>
<b>B-356-2024</b>	“Purchase of One (1) unit 4x4 Pick-up vehicle for the use in PGO-PESO Operations, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>1,496,000.00</b>	<b>Toyota Dumaguete City</b>	<b>Brgy. Tubtubon, Sibulan, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>1,496,000.00</b>	<b>Oct. 29, 2024</b>
<b>B-369-2024</b>	“Purchase of 8,000 units Elite Compact Nebulizer for distribution to constituents of Negros Oriental, Office of the Governor, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>6,000,000.00</b>	<b>Galeed Pharma Corp</b>	<b>Door 7 HKI Apartmen, Veterans Avenue Ext. Sta. Maria, Zamboanga City, Zamboanga Del Sur</b>	<b>5,984,000.00</b>	<b>Nov. 5, 2024</b>
<b>B-363-2024</b>	“One (1) Lot Automotive Diesel Fuel for the Repair and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets (Provincial Roads & Bridges) / (Including Work/Other Work or Expenses)”	<b>2,000,000.00</b>	<b>Thundergale Lubes and Fuels Trading, Inc.</b>	<b>Habaña Subd. Brgy. Daro, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>1,980,000.00</b>	<b>Oct. 31, 2024</b>
<b>B-370-2024</b>	“One (1) Lot Automotive Diesel Fuel for the Repair and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets (Provincial Roads & Bridges) / (Including Work/Other Work or Expenses)”	<b>1,750,000.00</b>	<b>Thundergale Lubes and Fuels Trading, Inc.</b>	<b>Habaña Subd. Brgy. Daro, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>1,745,000.00</b>	<b>Nov. 6, 2024</b>
<b>B-379-2024</b>	“Purchase of 5,333 units Aneroid Sphygmomanometer Apparatus for distribution to constituents of Negros Oriental, Office of the Governor, Province of	<b>3,999,750.00</b>	<b>Galeed Pharma Corp</b>	<b>Door 7 HKI Apartmen, Veterans Avenue Ext. Sta. Maria, Zamboanga City, Zamboanga</b>	<b>3,989,084.00</b>	<b>Nov. 12, 2024</b>

	Negros Oriental”			Del Sur		
<b>B-398-2024</b>	Rebidding	<b>950,000.00</b>	<b>M &amp; J Auto ID Corporation</b>	<b>MJ Bldg., P. Del Rosario Ext. Sambag I Cebu City, Cebu</b>	<b>920,000.00</b>	<b>Nov. 20, 2024</b>
	“Purchase of Two (2) units 18’ Diameter Magnesium Alloy Blades High Volume Low Speed Fan for Amlan Gymnasium Evacuation Center, PGSO, Province of Negros Oriental”					
<b>B-382-2024</b>	“One (1) Lot Automotive Diesel Fuel for the Repair and Maintenance-Infrastructure Assets (Provincial Roads & Bridges) / (Including Work/Other Work or Expenses)”	<b>1,755,000.00</b>	<b>Thundergale Lubes and Fuels Trading, Inc.</b>	<b>Habaña Subd. Brgy. Daro, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>1,750,000.00</b>	<b>Nov. 13, 2024</b>
<b>B-350-2024</b>	“One (1) Lot Various Construction Materials for the Expansion of Waterworks System Bacong, Negros Oriental”	<b>4,446,800.00</b>	<b>SBK Construction, Inc.</b>	<b>15 Lukewright St. Barangay 1 Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>4,446,300.00</b>	<b>Oct. 16, 2024</b>
<b>B-384-2024</b>	“Purchase of Medical, Dental & Laboratory Supplies for the use of PHO Technical Division, Dumaguete City, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>2,037,341.00</b>	<b>J-Sam's link Trading</b>	<b>Amlan, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>2,034,905.00</b>	<b>Nov. 13, 2023</b>
<b>B-400-2024</b>	“Purchase of 1,059 sacks of 50 kilos per sack of Good Quality Rice for Rice Subsidy for Bantay Gubat, Office of the Governor, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>2,806,350.00</b>	<b>Payalin Trading, Inc.</b>	<b>Brgy. Tubtubon, Sibulan, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>2,806,350.00</b>	<b>Dec. 11, 2024</b>
<b>B-389-2024</b>	“Purchase of One (1) unit Platelet Agitator with Incubator for the use of PHO Blood Program, Dumaguete City, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>1,100,000.00</b>	<b>J-Sam's link Trading</b>	<b>Amlan, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>1,098,500.00</b>	<b>Dec. 3, 2024</b>
<b>B-403-2024</b>	“To furnish labor and equipment for the Hauling, Transport, Treatment and Disposal of 700,000 kgs. of Infectious and Hazardous Hospital Waste at the Negros Oriental Provincial Hospital, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>16,000,000.00</b>	<b>Maya Med Waste Corporation</b>	<b>RAD Innovention Hub Rosa Cor Vinzon Sts. Brgy. 14-B Poblacion District Davao City, Davao Del Sur, Region XI, Philippines</b>	<b>12,600,000.00</b>	<b>Dec. 11, 2024</b>

<b>B-397-2024</b>	Rebidding: "Purchase of One (1) unit Large Format Printer for Tarpaulin 10ft for Provincial Information Division Office use, Provincial Governor's Office, Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>1,025,000.00</b>	<b>ACS Premium Solutions Inc.</b>	<b>2339 Marconi, St., Palanan, Makati City</b>	<b>790,000.00</b>	<b>Dec. 3, 2024</b>
<b>B-428-2024(B)</b>	"Labor and materials for the fabrication and installation of Negros Oriental Capitol Bldg. Christmas Decoration 2024 for the Pasko sa Sidlakang Negros Celebration 2024, Office of the Provincial Tourism, Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>800,000.00</b>	<b>Big 3 Enterprises</b>	<b>2765 Rose Ave., Purok Sta. Lucia, San Fernando, Pampanga</b>	<b>800,000.00</b>	<b>Dec. 17, 2024</b>
<b>B-333-2024</b>	"2 Lots Construction Materials for the Improvement of Manjuyod Water Works System, Manjuyod, Negros Oriental"	<b>2,545,662.00</b>	<b>Weepo Const. &amp; Supply</b>	<b>Poblacion Sibulan, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>2,544,270.40</b>	<b>Oct. 2, 2024</b>
<b>B-393-2024</b>	"Seven (7) Lots Construction Materials for the Construction of Male and Female Comfort Room at Proposed Market Building, Pamplona, Negros Oriental "	<b>1,295,736.50</b>	<b>Aire Const. Supply &amp; Services</b>	<b>836 Hibbard Avenue, Piapi Dgte. City, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>1,295,102.64</b>	<b>Dec. 3, 2024</b>
<b>B-399-2024</b>	Rebidding " Purchase of Polyethylene Pipes (various sizes), Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>30,000,000.00</b>	<b>VGM Group of Companies Inc.</b>	<b>Poblacion, Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>29,994,661.00</b>	<b>Dec. 11, 2024</b>
<b>B-402-2024</b>	"Purchase and Installation of Two (2) sets of Portable Led Wall at the NOHS and Division Office of Negros Oriental, Provincial School Board, PGO, Province of Negros Oriental"	<b>3,400,000.00</b>	<b>JMPTech Construction &amp; Supply</b>	<b>Door #2 Marlin Realty Bldg., Lacson St. Brgy. 40, Bacolod City</b>	<b>3,396,880.00</b>	<b>Dec. 11, 2024</b>
<b>B-434-2024</b>	"One (1) Lot Purchase of Jetmatic Hand Pumps with Complete Accessories for Water Supply Distribution Project-Purchase of Hand Pumps with	<b>488,000.00</b>	<b>VGM Group of Companies Inc.</b>	<b>Poblacion, Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>487,000.00</b>	<b>Dec. 26, 2024</b>

	Complete Accessories and PE Pipes with Fittings”					
<b>B-435-2024</b>	“One (1) Lot Purchase of PE Pipes with Fittings for Water Supply Distribution Project-Purchase of Hand Pumps with Complete Accessories and PE Pipes with Fittings”	<b>924,000.00</b>	<b>VGM Group of Companies Inc.</b>	<b>Poblacion, Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>922,800.00</b>	<b>Dec. 26, 2024</b>
<b>B-436-2024</b>	“One (1) Lot Purchase of PE Pipes with Fittings for Water Supply Distribution Project-Purchase of Hand Pumps with Complete Accessories and PE Pipes with Fittings”	<b>693,000.00</b>	<b>VGM Group of Companies Inc.</b>	<b>Poblacion, Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>692,100.00</b>	<b>Dec. 26, 2024</b>
<b>B-437-2024</b>	“One (1) Lot Purchase of PE Pipes with Fittings for Water Supply Distribution Project-Purchase of Hand Pumps with Complete Accessories and PE Pipes with Fittings”	<b>869,050.00</b>	<b>VGM Group of Companies Inc.</b>	<b>Poblacion, Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>868,140.00</b>	<b>Dec. 26, 2024</b>
<b>B-428-2024(A)</b>	“Purchase of 7,333 sacks of 25 kilos per sack of Good Quality Rice for Program Alleviation Program of the Governor’s Office, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>9,899,550.00</b>	<b>Payalin Trading, Inc.</b>	<b>Brgy. Tubtubon, Sibulan, Negros Oriental</b>	<b>9,716,225.00</b>	<b>Dec. 30, 2024</b>
<b>B-409-2024</b>	“Labor and materials for the fabrication and installation of various Christmas decorations for the Pasko sa Sidlakang Negros Celebration festivities at the Capitol Building and the Freedom Park, Dumaguete City, Office of the Provincial Tourism, Province of Negros Oriental”	<b>1,500,000.00</b>	<b>Big 3 Enterprises</b>	<b>2765 Rose Ave., Purok Sta. Lucia, San Fernando, Pampanga</b>	<b>1,500,000.00</b>	<b>Dec. 16, 2024</b>

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Wilma D. Padilla  
BAC Secretariat Head

\_\_\_\_\_  
Atty. Arthur Fran P. Tolcidas  
BAC Chairperson